
Eastbound: From Chico Transit Center to Magalia

Continues
on to:

Skyway
& Colter

Skyway &
Wagstaff

Almond
& Birch

Forest Xfer
(Bank)

Transit Center
2nd & Salem

Skyway
& Colter

Skyway &
Wagstaff

Almond
& Birch

Forest Xfer
(WalMart)

Transit Center
2nd & Salem

Westbound: From Magalia to Chico Transit Center

Continues
on to:

6:35 * 6:57 7:04 7:26 7:39

5:50 * 6:12

8:26 8:48 8:55 9:17 9:30

10:56 11:18 11:25 12:00

Route 41E

Route 41E
1:26 1:48 1:55 2:17 2:30

4:18 4:25 4:47 5:00
Route 41E
Route 41E3:56

6:24 *

    On the times marked with a  *   , the bus will travel around the Nimshew, Carnegie,
    Colter loop BEFORE the scheduled time at Skyway & Colter. If you are catching the
    bus along this loop please be ready approximately 5-10 minutes before the posted time.
    The first 6:35 run in the morning begins at Skyway/Rosewood at 6:22 a.m.

--

7:20 7:32 7:54 8:01 8:26

12:20 12:32 12:54 1:01 1:26
9:50 10:02 10:24 10:31 10:56

2:50 3:02 3:24 3:31 3:56

3:50 4:02 4:24 4:31 4:56

5:10 5:22 5:44 5:51 6:24*

Route 41W

Route 41W

Route 41W

Route 41W

Route 41W

NOTE:  Flag stop areas in Magalia include all stops not on the Skyway or Lakeridge.
 

(transfer to route 40 to continue down Skyway)

6:46 6:53 

Route 41W

5:18 5:25 5:47 6:004:56
-

-

11:47

Lakeridge
(Holiday Mkt)

8:13

1:13
10:43

3:43

4:43

6:03

Lakeridge
(Holiday Mkt)

8:35

1:35
11:05

4:05

5:05

6:33

6:44

5:59

PARADISE MAGALIACHICO

CHICOPARADISEMAGALIA

-

CC

CC

CC

CC

CC

5:50 * 6:12 (transfer to route 40 to continue down Skyway)5:59CC

3:50 4:02 4:24 4:31 4:56 Route 41W4:43

6:24 * --6:46 6:53 

5:18 5:25 5:47 6:004:56
-

5:05

6:33

-
CC

Magalia - Chico Monday - Friday41

Shaded trips are not operating at this time due to Camp Fire

Since residents of Magalia have been allowed to return to their 
homes, B-Line will resume a modified Route 41 schedule beginning 
Monday, Dec. 3. The bus will use the currently published schedule 
with the exception of four trips (which have been grayed out). We 
will be able to travel along the Skyway, so using the bus will serve 
those people who do not want take the 1 1/2 hour drive via Butte 
Meadows and Hwy 32. 

This special Route 41 bus will serve the normal stops in Chico, 
then travel on the Skyway straight through Paradise and the lower 
Magalia burn zone. The first Magalia stop will be at Skyway and 
Fir Haven (across from the Red Lion Pizza). It will then run the 
normal route until the stop at Skyway and Wycliff (across from 
the gas station), at which point it will head straight to Chico. 
This routing will continue until further notice. 

To see the complete routing and bus stops go to blinetransit.com, 
or pick up a B-Line bus schedule. 

Route 41 Special Routing due to Camp Fire

B-Line_brochure_RT41CampFire.indd   4B-Line_brochure_RT41CampFire.indd   4 11/29/2018   3:25:51 PM11/29/2018   3:25:51 PM


