

Butte Regional Transit

Route 41 Special Routing due to Camp Fire

Since residents of Magalia have been allowed to return to their homes, B-Line will resume a modified Route 41 schedule beginning Monday, Dec. 3. The bus will use the currently published schedule with the exception of four trips (which have been grayed out). We will be able to travel along the Skyway, so using the bus will serve those people who do not want take the 1 1/2 hour drive via Butte Meadows and Hwy 32.

This special Route 41 bus will serve the normal stops in Chico, then travel on the Skyway straight through Paradise and the lower Magalia burn zone. The first Magalia stop will be at Skyway and Fir Haven (across from the Red Lion Pizza). It will then run the normal route until the stop at Skyway and Wycliff (across from the gas station), at which point it will head straight to Chico. This routing will continue until further notice.

To see the complete routing and bus stops go to blinetransit.com, or pick up a B-Line bus schedule.

Magalia - Chico

Monday - Friday

Eastbound: From Chico Transit Center to Magalia

CHICO		PARADISE		MAGALIA			
	ansit Center nd & Salem	Forest Xfer (WalMart)	Almond & Birch		Lakeridge (Holiday Mkt)	Skyway & Colter	Continues on to:
	7:20	7:32	7:54	8:01	8:13	8:26	Route 41W
	9:50	10:02	10:24	10:31	10:43	10:56	Route 41W
	12:20	12:32	12:54	1:01	1:13	1:26	Route 41W
	2:50	3:02	3:24	3:31	3:43	3:56	Route 41W
	3:50	Fair	4:24	4:31	4:43	4:56	Route 41W
	5:10	5:22	5:44	5:51	6:03	6:24	Route 41W

Westbound: From Magalia to Chico Transit Center

DADADICE

IVIAU	MAGALIA PARADISE CHICO						
Skyway & Colter (F	0	Skyway &) Wagstaff	Almond & Birch	Forest Xfer (Bank)	Transit Center 2nd & Salem	Continues on to:	
5:50	5:59	6:12	(transfer	to route 4l	7 to continue	down Skyway)	
6:35 😳	6:44	6:57	7:04	7:26	7:39	-	
8:26	8:35	8:48	8:55	9:17	9:30	Route 41E	
10:56	11:05	11:18	11:25	11:47	12:00	Route 41E	
1:26	1:35	1:48	1:55	2:17	2:30	Route 41E	
3:56	4:05	4:18	4:25	4:47	5:00	Route 41E	
4:56	5:05	5:18	5:25	5:47	6:00		
6:24 😳	6:33	6:46	6:53	-	-	-	

CHICU

On the times marked with a , the bus will travel around the Nimshew, Carnegie, Colter loop BEFORE the scheduled time at Skyway & Colter. If you are catching the bus along this loop please be ready approximately 5-10 minutes before the posted time. The first 6:35 run in the morning begins at Skyway/Rosewood at 6:22 a.m.

NOTE: Flag stop areas in Magalia include all stops not on the Skyway or Lakeridge.

Shaded trips are not operating at this time due to Camp Fire